Preliminary Genetic Population Structure of Blueline Tilefish Caulolatilus
microps along the East Coast of the United States
Tim O’Donnell and Tanya Darden
SEDAR50-DW06
Submitted: 13 June 2016
Appendix added: 12 July 2016
This information is distributed solely for the purpose of pre-dissemination peer review.  It does
not represent and should not be construed to represent any agency determination or policy.

HE 0.734 0.737 0.736 HE 0.359 0.257 0.311
HO 0.743 0.740 0.741 HO 0.301 0.279 0.290
PHW 0.088 0.278 0.016 PHW 0.000 0.713 0.000
FIS -0.011 -0.004 -0.006 FIS 0.160 -0.086 0.066
Prs275 Cneb22
n 136 122 258 n 136 120 256
NA 13 12 13 NA 6 5 7
A 12.9 11.9 12.9 A 5.6 5.0 7.0
HE 0.669 0.616 0.644 HE 0.409 0.388 0.398
HO 0.662 0.639 0.651 HO 0.500 0.333 0.421
PHW 0.495 0.938 0.681 PHW 0.105 0.094 0.466
FIS 0.011 -0.039 -0.011 FIS -0.224 0.142 -0.058
Genetic ID Collector Collection Number 2nd Collection Number Vial # Collection Date Year State River Location fine Latitude Longitude TL (mm) SL (mm) FL (mm) Weight (g) Tissue Preservative Gear Type Region
Cmi-0005 MARMAP P05100671-1 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.25 -79.04 1959 Muscle Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0006 MARMAP P05100677-1 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.25 -79.04 1827 Muscle Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0007 MARMAP 140073-1 P05140073061B4381 5/7/2014 2014 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.56 -78.42 682 563 640 3510 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Longline South
Cmi-0008 MARMAP 140075-1 P05140075061B4381 5/7/2014 2014 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.62 -78.31 655 538 616 3014 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Longline South
Cmi-0009 MARMAP 140078-1 P05140078061B4381 5/7/2014 2014 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.64 -78.31 662 545 626 3252 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Longline South
Cmi-0010 MARMAP 140299-1 P05140299324B4381 7/23/2014 2014 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.25 -79.05 586 486 558 2104 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0011 MARMAP 140300-1 P05140300324B4381 7/23/2014 2014 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.25 -79.04 605 515 582 2570 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0012 MARMAP 140302-2 P05140302324B4382 7/23/2014 2014 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.25 -79.03 642 528 613 2973 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0013 MARMAP 140302-3 P05140302324B4383 7/23/2014 2014 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.25 -79.03 531 420 497 1676 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0014 MARMAP 140302-5 P05140302324B4385 7/23/2014 2014 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.25 -79.03 429 354 402 873 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0015 MARMAP 140303-1 P05140303324B4381 7/23/2014 2014 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.26 -79.04 583 480 552 2265 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0016 MARMAP 140303-3 P05140303324B4383 7/23/2014 2014 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.26 -79.04 586 477 558 2324 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0017 MARMAP 140304-2 P05140304324B4382 7/23/2014 2014 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.26 -79.04 532 440 500 1681 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0018 MARMAP Q56140055-1 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.57 -78.56 2585 Muscle Sarcosyl urea Snapper Reel South
Cmi-0019 MARMAP Q56140056-1 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.58 -78.52 2087 Muscle Sarcosyl urea Snapper Reel South
Cmi-0020 MARMAP Q56140056-2 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.58 -78.52 1678 Muscle Sarcosyl urea Snapper Reel South
Cmi-0021 MARMAP Q56140057-1 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.55 -78.57 2177 Muscle Sarcosyl urea Snapper Reel South
Cmi-0022 MARMAP 143476-1 T60143476324B4381 6/18/2014 2014 GA Atlantic Ocean 31.5 -79.72 667 548 633 3322 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0023 MARMAP 130040-1 P05130040324B4381 5/14/2013 2013 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.26 -79.03 693 573 648 4064 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0025 MARMAP 130254-1 P05130254061B4381 6/24/2013 2013 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.82 -78.07 654 539 614 2849 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Longline South
Cmi-0026 MARMAP 130258-1 P05130258061B4381 6/24/2013 2013 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.84 -78.08 662 557 620 3320 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Longline South
Cmi-0027 MARMAP 130345-1 P05130345061B4381 7/18/2013 2013 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.63 -78.3 661 545 624 3200 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Longline South
Cmi-0028 MARMAP 130346-1 P05130346061B4381 7/18/2013 2013 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.63 -78.3 631 522 600 2700 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Longline South
Cmi-0029 MARMAP 130347-1 P05130347061B4381 7/18/2013 2013 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.63 -78.3 642 533 609 3100 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Longline South
Cmi-0030 MARMAP 130347-2 P05130347061B4382 7/18/2013 2013 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.63 -78.3 656 534 610 3600 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Longline South
Cmi-0031 MARMAP 130348-1 P05130348061B4381 7/18/2013 2013 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.62 -78.31 546 442 508 1850 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Longline South
Cmi-0032 MARMAP 130348-2 P05130348061B4382 7/18/2013 2013 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.62 -78.31 642 538 615 2900 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Longline South
Cmi-0033 MARMAP 130349-1 P05130349061B4381 7/18/2013 2013 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.62 -78.3 664 548 626 2900 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Longline South
Cmi-0034 MARMAP 130554-1 P05130554061B4381 8/21/2013 2013 SC Atlantic Ocean 33.44 -77.02 653 538 618 2950 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Longline South
Cmi-0035 MARMAP 133941-1 T60133941324B4381 8/21/2013 2013 FL Atlantic Ocean 29.66 -80.25 520 425 490 1835 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0036 MARMAP 133941-2 T60133941324B4382 8/21/2013 2013 FL Atlantic Ocean 29.66 -80.25 621 516 592 2965 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0037 MARMAP 133942-1 T60133942324B4381 8/21/2013 2013 FL Atlantic Ocean 29.66 -80.26 617 516 595 2977 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0038 MARMAP 134371-1 T60134371324B4381 9/21/2013 2013 GA Atlantic Ocean 31.5 -79.73 692 574 660 4004 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0039 MARMAP 130641-1 P05130641324B4381 10/2/2013 2013 NC Atlantic Ocean 34.46 -75.9 667 549 644 3506 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0040 MARMAP 130644-1 P05130644324B4381 10/2/2013 2013 NC Atlantic Ocean 34.47 -75.9 630 517 600 2805 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0041 MARMAP 130650-1 P05130650324B4381 10/2/2013 2013 NC Atlantic Ocean 34.48 -75.88 593 502 565 2429 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0042 MARMAP 143145-1 T60143145324B4381 5/6/2014 2014 FL Atlantic Ocean 29.66 -80.25 595 501 562 2110 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0043 MARMAP 140071-1 P05140071061B4381 5/7/2014 2014 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.56 -78.43 554 454 524 1834 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Longline South
Cmi-0044 MARMAP 140075-2 P05140075061B4382 5/7/2014 2014 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.62 -78.31 677 564 637 3158 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Longline South
Cmi-0045 MARMAP 140076-1 P05140076061B4381 5/7/2014 2014 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.63 -78.31 615 507 574 2781 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Longline South
Cmi-0046 MARMAP 140077-1 P05140077061B4381 5/7/2014 2014 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.63 -78.31 700 567 655 3726 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Longline South
Cmi-0047 MARMAP 140077-2 P05140077061B4382 5/7/2014 2014 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.63 -78.31 554 456 526 1860 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Longline South
Cmi-0048 MARMAP 140078-2 P05140078061B4382 5/7/2014 2014 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.64 -78.31 562 475 538 2009 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Longline South
Cmi-0049 MARMAP 140225-1 P05140225324B4381 6/22/2014 2014 SC Atlantic Ocean 33.76 -76.64 719 611 693 4928 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0050 MARMAP 140300-2 P05140300324B4382 7/23/2014 2014 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.25 -79.04 616 502 574 2991 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0051 MARMAP 140301-1 P05140301324B4381 7/23/2014 2014 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.25 -79.04 608 493 573 3028 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0052 MARMAP 140302-1 P05140302324B4381 7/23/2014 2014 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.25 -79.03 614 506 588 2760 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0053 MARMAP 140303-2 P05140303324B4382 7/23/2014 2014 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.26 -79.04 630 512 594 2860 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0054 MARMAP 140304-1 P05140304324B4381 7/23/2014 2014 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.26 -79.04 665 544 626 3118 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0055 MARMAP 140413-1 P05140413324B4381 8/21/2014 2014 NC Atlantic Ocean 34.46 -75.9 722 625 700 4152 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0056 MARMAP 140413-2 P05140413324B4382 8/21/2014 2014 NC Atlantic Ocean 34.46 -75.9 552 445 521 2009 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0057 MARMAP 140414-1 P05140414324B4381 8/21/2014 2014 NC Atlantic Ocean 34.47 -75.89 677 574 651 3462 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0058 MARMAP 140416-1 P05140416324B4381 8/21/2014 2014 NC Atlantic Ocean 34.49 -75.87 543 459 513 1997 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0059 MARMAP 140416-2 P05140416324B4382 8/21/2014 2014 NC Atlantic Ocean 34.49 -75.87 496 396 471 1389 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0060 MARMAP 140420-1 P05140420324B4381 8/21/2014 2014 NC Atlantic Ocean 34.47 -75.88 598 515 576 2504 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0061 MARMAP 140420-2 P05140420324B4382 8/21/2014 2014 NC Atlantic Ocean 34.47 -75.88 659 561 634 3374 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0062 MARMAP 140420-3 P05140420324B4383 8/21/2014 2014 NC Atlantic Ocean 34.47 -75.88 570 474 544 2135 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0063 MARMAP 140421-1 P05140421324B4381 8/21/2014 2014 NC Atlantic Ocean 34.47 -75.89 674 567 652 3774 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0064 MARMAP 140421-2 P05140421324B4382 8/21/2014 2014 NC Atlantic Ocean 34.47 -75.89 542 462 523 1912 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0065 MARMAP 140423-1 P05140423324B4381 8/21/2014 2014 NC Atlantic Ocean 34.49 -75.88 626 535 607 2806 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Chevron trap South
Cmi-0066 MARMAP 140605-1 P05140605061B4381 10/7/2014 2014 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.73 -78.11 658 546 632 3406 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Longline South
Cmi-0067 MARMAP 140606-1 P05140606061B4381 10/7/2014 2014 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.73 -78.11 629 518 596 2852 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Longline South
Cmi-0068 MARMAP 140614-1 P05140614061B4381 10/7/2014 2014 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.73 -78.13 696 573 656 4166 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea Longline South
Cmi-0069 NMFS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               1 7/23/2015 2015 VA Atlantic Ocean Norfolk Canyon 37.093 -74.694 871 8028.5784 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea North
Cmi-0070 NMFS 2 2 7/30/2015 2015 VA Atlantic Ocean Norfolk Canyon 37.093 -74.694 490 1542.2128 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea North
Cmi-0071 NMFS 3 3 7/30/2015 2015 VA Atlantic Ocean Norfolk Canyon 37.093 -74.694 498 1315.4168 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea North
Cmi-0072 NMFS 4 4 7/30/2015 2015 VA Atlantic Ocean Norfolk Canyon 37.093 -74.694 475 1088.6208 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea North

Cmi-0190 NMFS 122 122 8/6/2015 2015 VA Atlantic Ocean Norfolk Canyon 37.093 -74.694 440 771.1064 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea North
Cmi-0191 NMFS 123 123 8/6/2015 2015 VA Atlantic Ocean Norfolk Canyon 37.093 -74.694 511 1224.6984 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea North
Cmi-0192 NMFS 124 124 8/6/2015 2015 VA Atlantic Ocean Norfolk Canyon 37.093 -74.694 529 1360.776 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea North
Cmi-0193 NMFS 125 125 8/6/2015 2015 VA Atlantic Ocean Norfolk Canyon 37.093 -74.694 712 3674.0952 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea North
Cmi-0194 NMFS 126 126 8/6/2015 2015 VA Atlantic Ocean Norfolk Canyon 37.093 -74.694 415 453.592 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea North
Cmi-0195 NMFS 127 127 8/6/2015 2015 VA Atlantic Ocean Norfolk Canyon 37.093 -74.694 487 1133.98 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea North
Cmi-0196 NMFS 128 128 8/6/2015 2015 VA Atlantic Ocean Norfolk Canyon 37.093 -74.694 358 226.796 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea North
Cmi-0197 NMFS 129 129 8/6/2015 2015 VA Atlantic Ocean Norfolk Canyon 37.093 -74.694 620 2540.1152 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea North
Cmi-0198 NMFS 130 130 8/6/2015 2015 VA Atlantic Ocean Norfolk Canyon 37.093 -74.694 510 1224.6984 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea North
Cmi-0199 NMFS 131 131 8/6/2015 2015 VA Atlantic Ocean Norfolk Canyon 37.093 -74.694 493 1088.6208 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea North
Cmi-0200 NMFS 132 132 8/6/2015 2015 VA Atlantic Ocean Norfolk Canyon 37.093 -74.694 390 362.8736 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea North
Cmi-0201 NMFS 133 133 8/6/2015 2015 VA Atlantic Ocean Norfolk Canyon 37.093 -74.694 426 635.0288 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea North
Cmi-0202 NMFS 134 134 8/6/2015 2015 VA Atlantic Ocean Norfolk Canyon 37.093 -74.694 702 4036.9688 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea North
Cmi-0203 NMFS 135 135 8/6/2015 2015 VA Atlantic Ocean Norfolk Canyon 37.093 -74.694 474 997.9024 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea North
Cmi-0204 NMFS 136 136 8/6/2015 2015 VA Atlantic Ocean Norfolk Canyon 37.093 -74.694 490 1088.6208 Fin clip Sarcosyl urea North
Cmi-0219 MARMAP 110143-1 P05110143061B4381 5/19/2011 2011 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.71 -78.14 595 473 564 2600 Otolith Dry Longline South
Cmi-0220 MARMAP 110143-2 P05110143061B4382 5/19/2011 2011 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.71 -78.14 620 488 581 2750 Otolith Dry Longline South
Cmi-0221 MARMAP 110144-1 P05110144061B4381 5/19/2011 2011 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.71 -78.14 621 504 590 2900 Otolith Dry Longline South
Cmi-0222 MARMAP 110146-1 P05110146061B4381 5/19/2011 2011 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.72 -78.15 617 514 579 2700 Otolith Dry Longline South
Cmi-0223 MARMAP 110153-1 P05110153061B4381 5/19/2011 2011 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.73 -78.13 601 501 567 2492 Otolith Dry Longline South
Cmi-0224 MARMAP 110184-1 P05110184324B4381 5/25/2011 2011 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.26 -79.03 607 508 575 2441 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0225 MARMAP 110185-1 P05110185324B4381 5/25/2011 2011 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.26 -79.03 501 413 475 1558 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0226 MARMAP 110186-1 P05110186324B4381 5/25/2011 2011 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.26 -79.04 581 469 547 2263 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0227 MARMAP 110186-2 P05110186324B4382 5/25/2011 2011 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.26 -79.04 568 474 539 2387 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0228 MARMAP 110186-3 P05110186324B4383 5/25/2011 2011 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.26 -79.04 661 553 625 3394 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0229 MARMAP 110187-1 P05110187324B4381 5/25/2011 2011 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.25 -79.03 567 455 534 2028 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0230 MARMAP 110187-2 P05110187324B4382 5/25/2011 2011 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.25 -79.03 557 462 524 2012 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0231 MARMAP 110188-2 P05110188324B4382 5/25/2011 2011 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.25 -79.04 653 539 613 3510 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0232 MARMAP 110360-1 P05110360061B4381 7/14/2011 2011 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.63 -78.32 630 513 593 2413 Otolith Dry Longline South
Cmi-0233 MARMAP 110409-1 P05110409061B4381 8/2/2011 2011 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.84 -77.98 616 501 582 2674 Otolith Dry Longline South
Cmi-0234 MARMAP 110409-2 P05110409061B4382 8/2/2011 2011 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.84 -77.98 654 540 614 2993 Otolith Dry Longline South
Cmi-0235 MARMAP 110409-3 P05110409061B4383 8/2/2011 2011 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.84 -77.98 490 397 457 1422 Otolith Dry Longline South
Cmi-0236 MARMAP 110409-4 P05110409061B4384 8/2/2011 2011 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.84 -77.98 553 451 522 1922 Otolith Dry Longline South
Cmi-0237 MARMAP 110411-1 P05110411061B4381 8/2/2011 2011 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.84 -77.99 652 536 619 3200 Otolith Dry Longline South
Cmi-0238 MARMAP 110411-2 P05110411061B4382 8/2/2011 2011 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.84 -77.99 634 518 603 2767 Otolith Dry Longline South
Cmi-0239 MARMAP 110412-1 P05110412061B4381 8/2/2011 2011 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.85 -78 576 464 546 2101 Otolith Dry Longline South
Cmi-0240 MARMAP 120198-1 P05120198324B4381 6/20/2012 2012 SC Atlantic Ocean 33.77 -76.62 497 405 467 1200 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0241 MARMAP 120325-1 P05120325061B4381 7/15/2012 2012 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.73 -78.1 620 530 589 2700 Otolith Dry Longline South
Cmi-0242 MARMAP 120331-1 P05120331061B4381 7/15/2012 2012 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.72 -78.12 563 450 1700 Otolith Dry Longline South
Cmi-0243 MARMAP 120333-1 P05120333061B4381 7/15/2012 2012 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.71 -78.12 586 491 543 2100 Otolith Dry Longline South
Cmi-0244 MARMAP 120334-1 P05120334061B4381 7/15/2012 2012 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.71 -78.13 560 455 533 2250 Otolith Dry Longline South
Cmi-0245 MARMAP 120401-1 P05120401324B4381 8/2/2012 2012 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.26 -79.03 550 454 520 1820 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0246 MARMAP 120401-2 P05120401324B4382 8/2/2012 2012 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.26 -79.03 497 400 464 1494 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0247 MARMAP 120401-3 P05120401324B4383 8/2/2012 2012 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.26 -79.03 645 533 614 2959 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0248 MARMAP 120401-4 P05120401324B4384 8/2/2012 2012 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.26 -79.03 499 416 469 1292 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0249 MARMAP 120402-1 P05120402324B4381 8/2/2012 2012 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.26 -79.03 586 483 556 2213 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0250 MARMAP 120402-2 P05120402324B4382 8/2/2012 2012 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.26 -79.03 666 554 633 3538 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0251 MARMAP 120402-3 P05120402324B4383 8/2/2012 2012 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.26 -79.03 603 504 576 2747 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0252 MARMAP 120404-1 P05120404324B4381 8/2/2012 2012 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.25 -79.03 610 506 578 2647 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0253 MARMAP 120503-1 P05120503061B4381 8/30/2012 2012 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.83 -78.07 615 501 574 2655 Otolith Dry Longline South
Cmi-0254 MARMAP 120505-1 P05120505061B4381 8/30/2012 2012 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.83 -78.08 590 490 566 2530 Otolith Dry Longline South
Cmi-0255 MARMAP 120507-1 P05120507061B4381 8/30/2012 2012 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.84 -78.07 596 480 563 2404 Otolith Dry Longline South
Cmi-0256 MARMAP 120507-2 P05120507061B4382 8/30/2012 2012 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.84 -78.07 554 453 530 2024 Otolith Dry Longline South
Cmi-0257 MARMAP 120517-1 P05120517061B4381 8/30/2012 2012 SC Atlantic Ocean 32.77 -78.18 657 549 618 3246 Otolith Dry Longline South
Cmi-0259 MARMAP 113394-1 T60113394324B4381 7/28/2011 2011 GA Atlantic Ocean 31.48 -79.73 567 475 539 2116 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0260 MARMAP 123151-1 T60123151324B4381 4/30/2012 2012 GA Atlantic Ocean 31.49 -79.73 717 595 680 4236 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0261 MARMAP 123155-1 T60123155324B4381 4/30/2012 2012 GA Atlantic Ocean 31.5 -79.72 710 588 676 4386 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0262 MARMAP 123564-1 T60123564324B4381 8/29/2012 2012 FL Atlantic Ocean 29.66 -80.25 655 543 625 3310 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0263 MARMAP 128311-1 T60128311324B4381 8/19/2012 2012 NC Atlantic Ocean 34.48 -75.87 681 555 633 3290 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0264 MARMAP 128312-1 T60128312324B4381 8/19/2012 2012 NC Atlantic Ocean 34.49 -75.87 653 563 625 3220 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0265 MARMAP 128330-1 T60128330324B4381 8/20/2012 2012 NC Atlantic Ocean 34.48 -75.87 583 495 556 2440 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0266 MARMAP 128330-2 T60128330324B4382 8/20/2012 2012 NC Atlantic Ocean 34.48 -75.87 623 525 597 3130 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0267 MARMAP 128330-3 T60128330324B4383 8/20/2012 2012 NC Atlantic Ocean 34.48 -75.87 675 576 651 3890 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0268 MARMAP 128330-4 T60128330324B4384 8/20/2012 2012 NC Atlantic Ocean 34.48 -75.87 538 460 510 1910 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0269 MARMAP 128331-1 T60128331324B4381 8/20/2012 2012 NC Atlantic Ocean 34.48 -75.88 678 575 650 3520 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0270 MARMAP 128331-2 T60128331324B4382 8/20/2012 2012 NC Atlantic Ocean 34.48 -75.88 680 604 662 3800 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0271 MARMAP 128332-2 T60128332324B4382 8/20/2012 2012 NC Atlantic Ocean 34.47 -75.88 595 500 563 2520 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0272 MARMAP 128332-3 T60128332324B4383 8/20/2012 2012 NC Atlantic Ocean 34.47 -75.88 607 506 581 2670 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0273 MARMAP 128333-1 T60128333324B4381 8/20/2012 2012 NC Atlantic Ocean 34.47 -75.89 721 610 685 3950 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0274 MARMAP 128333-2 T60128333324B4382 8/20/2012 2012 NC Atlantic Ocean 34.47 -75.89 622 531 601 2930 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0275 MARMAP 128333-3 T60128333324B4383 8/20/2012 2012 NC Atlantic Ocean 34.47 -75.89 676 555 639 3470 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0276 MARMAP 128334-1 T60128334324B4381 8/20/2012 2012 NC Atlantic Ocean 34.46 -75.9 700 610 668 3910 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0277 MARMAP 128334-2 T60128334324B4382 8/20/2012 2012 NC Atlantic Ocean 34.46 -75.9 690 586 662 3840 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0278 MARMAP 128335-1 T60128335324B4381 8/20/2012 2012 NC Atlantic Ocean 34.46 -75.9 610 524 581 2650 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South
Cmi-0279 MARMAP 128335-2 T60128335324B4382 8/20/2012 2012 NC Atlantic Ocean 34.46 -75.9 689 587 661 4240 Otolith Dry Chevron trap South